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In accordance with Personnel Instruction PI/5.2, the following list gives the established public holidays for the 
European and North Atlantic Office in 2024. 
 
Conformément à l'Instruction du Personnel IP/5.2, la liste suivante indique les jours de congés officiels pour le 
Bureau Europe et Atlantique Nord en 2024. 
  
 

2024 PUBLIC HOLIDAYS / JOURS FÉRIÉS EN 2024 
 
 
 
Monday, 1 January ~ Lundi, 1er janvier      New Year’s Day/Jour de l’An 
 
Friday, 29 March ~ Vendredi, 29 mars      Good Friday/Vendredi Saint 
 
Monday, 1 April ~ Lundi, 1er avril      Easter Monday/Lundi de Pâques 
 
Wednesday, 1 May ~ Mercredi, 1er mai      Labour Day/Fête du Travail 
 
Wednesday, 8 May ~ Mercredi, 8 mai      Victory Day/ Fête de la Victoire 
 
Thursday, 9 May ~ Jeudi, 9 mai       Ascension Day/Ascension 
 
Monday, 20 May ~ Lundi, 20 mai      Whit Monday/Pentecôte 
 
Thursday, 15 August ~ Jeudi, 15 août        Assumption Day/Assomption 
 
Friday, 1 November ~ Vendredi, 1er novembre     All Saints’Day/Toussaint 
 
Monday, 11 November ~ Lundi 11 novembre     Armistice Day/Armistice 1918 
 
Wednesday, 25 December ~ Mercredi, 25 décembre    Christmas Day/Noël 
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